

NO. 42199-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SETH HAMLETT,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 10-1-00918-1

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

JEREMY A. MORRIS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

SERVICE

Michelle Bacon-Adams
623 Dwight St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

III. ARGUMENT10

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING THE DEFENDANT’S SUPPRESSION MOTION BECAUSE THE DEPUTIES’ WARRANTLESS ENTRY WAS JUSTIFIED UNDER THE “EMERGENCY AID EXCEPTION” AS THERE WAS A REASONABLE BASIS TO CONCLUDE THAT THE ARMED AND MASKED SUSPECTS (WHO HAD LAST BEEN SEEN BREAKING A REAR SLIDING GLASS DOOR) COULD BE INSIDE THE UNSECURED RESIDENCE.....10

IV. CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES

State v. Bakke,
44 Wn. App. 830, 723 P.2d 534 (1986).....13, 14

State v. Campbell,
15 Wn. App. 98, 547 P.2d 295 (1976).....9, 12

State v. Ladson,
138 Wn. 2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999).....10, 12

State v. Leffler,
142 Wn. App. 175, 178 P.3d 1042 (2007).....11

State v. Schlieker,
115 Wn. App. 264, 62 P.3d 520 (2003).....11

State v. Schultz,
170 Wn. 2d 746, 248 P.3d 484 (2011).....11

State v. Thompson,
151 Wn. 2d 793, 92 P.3d 228 (2004).....11
